NEWS RELEASE

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

January 14, 2025

Lloydminster Chamber of Commerce

Executive Director: Teri-Lynn Mackie

Lloydminster

780-875-9013

Lloydminster & Region Job Fair: Bridging Opportunities for Employers and Job Seekers

Lloydminster, AB/SK – January 15, 2025 – The Lloydminster Chamber of Commerce is excited to announce the upcoming Lloydminster & Region Job Fair, an event designed to connect local businesses with a diverse pool of job seekers. This event is set to take place on Thursday, March 6, 2025, at the Gold Horse Casino, offering a platform for employers to fill crucial positions and for job seekers to explore new career opportunities.

Economic Growth and Community Impact

The Lloydminster & Region Job Fair aims to stimulate economic growth by providing businesses with access to qualified candidates, thereby enhancing competitiveness and productivity. This event underscores the Chamber's commitment to fostering a thriving local economy and supporting community development.

Quote from the Chamber President/Executive Director

The Lloydminster & Region Job Fair is more than just an event; it's a vital opportunity for our community to come together and support economic growth. By connecting employers with job seekers, we are not only addressing workforce needs but also strengthening the fabric of our community. The Chamber is proud to facilitate this important initiative and support our members in building a robust local economy." – Donna Schellenberg, President, Lloydminster Chamber of Commerce

Key Features of the Lloydminster & Region Job Fair

Employer Engagement: Provides businesses with the opportunity to showcase their company and meet potential employees face-to-face.

Diverse Talent Pool: Attracts a wide range of job seekers, offering employers access to a diverse and skilled workforce.

Networking Opportunities: Facilitates connections between businesses and job seekers, fostering relationships that can lead to future employment opportunities.

Community Collaboration: Organized in partnership with local organizations to ensure a comprehensive and inclusive event.

Support for Job Seekers: Offers resources and guidance to help job seekers navigate the employment landscape effectively.

Empowering Local Businesses and Strengthening Community Ties

The Lloydminster & Region Job Fair is designed to empower local businesses by providing them with the tools and resources needed to succeed in today's competitive job market. By fostering connections between employers and job seekers, the event aims to enhance community relationships and support economic growth.

Acknowledgements

We extend our gratitude to the numerous organizations and individuals who have contributed to the success of the Lloydminster & Region Job Fair. Including:

Lloydminster Construction Association
Onion Lake Employment Training & Careers
City of Lloydminster, Economic Development
TEAMS Alberta/Tribal Chiefs Employment & Training
Saskatchewan Indian Institute of Technologies
Lakeland College

Their dedication and collaboration have been instrumental in bringing this event to fruition, ensuring that it meets the needs of both employers and job seekers.

For More Information

For more details about the Lloydminster & Region Job Fair, please visit the Lloydminster Chamber of Commerce website or contact the Chamber at 780-875-9013 or info@lloydminsterchamber.com

Media Contact:

Teri-Lynn Mackie

Executive Director

Lloydminster Chamber of Commerce

Phone: 780-875-9013

Email: info@lloydminsterchamber.com